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Carrollton-Farmers Branch ISD
cfbisd.edu

Total Students 24,386
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin) 3,6816
Students per Teacher 12.9
Attendance Rate 92.8%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12) 1.2%
% Tested - SAT/ACT 95.1%
Average SAT Score 960
Average ACT Score 249
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades) 99.0%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades) 74.0%

4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions 92.0%

Cedar Hill ISD

chisd.net

Total Students 6,336
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin) 8329
Students per Teacher 14.7
Attendance Rate 92.8%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12) 2.8%
% Tested - SAT/ACT 99.5%
Average SAT Score 906
Average ACT Score 17.8
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades) 97.0%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades) 68.0%

4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions 88.6%

Coppell ISD

coppellisd.com

Total Students 13,414
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin) 1,590.3
Students per Teacher 14.2
Attendance Rate 95.8%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12) 0.1%
% Tested - SAT/ACT 90.8%
Average SAT Score 1252
Average ACT Score 26.5
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades) 100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades) 93.0%

4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions 98.7%

Crandall ISD

crandall-isd.net

Total Students 6,443
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin) 8755
Students per Teacher 15.0
Attendance Rate 94.2%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12) 0.4%
% Tested - SAT/ACT 87.8%
Average SAT Score 902
Average ACT Score 194
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades) 99.0%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades) 68.0%

4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions 96.2%

SEfiormance Reports

Dallas ISD

dallasisd.org

Total Students 139,246
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin) 21,449.0
Students per Teacher 13.6
Attendance Rate 92.4%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12) 3.8%
9% Tested - SAT/ACT 85.3%
Average SAT Score 903
Average ACT Score 222
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades) 99.0%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades) 70.0%

4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions 81.4%

Desoto ISD

desotoisd.org

Total Students 5,995
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin) 7431
Students per Teacher 15.7
Attendance Rate 91.9%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12) 3.1%
% Tested - SAT/ACT 100%
Average SAT Score 867
Average ACT Score 17.7
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades) 98.0%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades) 64.0%

4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions 88.0%

Duncanville ISD

duncanvilleisd.org

Total Students 11,746
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin) 1,673.7
Students per Teacher 15.7
Attendance Rate 90.8%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12) 2.6%
% Tested - SAT/ACT 85.8%
Average SAT Score 850
Average ACT Score 159
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades) 98.0%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades) 63.0%

4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions 91.9%

Ferris ISD

ferrisisd.org

Total Students 2,873
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin) 5116
Students per Teacher 12.9
Attendance Rate 94.4%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12) 0.6%
% Tested - SAT/ACT 81.2%
Average SAT Score 975
Average ACT Score 15.8
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades) 100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades) 71.0%

4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions 94.9%

Garland ISD

garlandisd.net

Total Students

Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher

Attendance Rate

Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)

9% Tested - SAT/ACT

Average SAT Score

Average ACT Score

STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Grand Prairie ISD

gpisd.org
Total Students

Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)

Students per Teacher

Attendance Rate

Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)

% Tested - SAT/ACT

Average SAT Score

Average ACT Score

STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)

4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Highland Park ISD

hpisd.org

Total Students

Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher

Attendance Rate

Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)

% Tested - SAT/ACT

Average SAT Score

Average ACT Score

STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Irving ISD
irvingisd.net

Total Students

Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher

Attendance Rate

Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)

% Tested - SAT/ACT

Average SAT Score

Average ACT Score

STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

51,659
7,3532
14.6
93.0%
1.5%
96.5%
925
20.2
99.0%
73.0%
93.5%

26,500
3,405.4
15.1
92.6%
2.0%
82.7%
910
17.2
99.0%
69.0%
90.7%

6,402
887.7
13.8
95.9%
0.0%
92.4%
1300
279
99.0%
97.0%
99.1%

31,485
4,176.6
153
92.4%
1.8%
100%
883
154
99.0%
64.0%
90.5%



Lancaster ISD
lancasterisd.org

Total Students

Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher

Attendance Rate

Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)

% Tested - SAT/ACT

Average SAT Score

Average ACT Score

STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Mesquite ISD

mesquiteisd.org

Total Students

Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher

Attendance Rate

Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)

% Tested - SAT/ACT

Average SAT Score

Average ACT Score

STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Richardson ISD

web.risd.org

Total Students

Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher

Attendance Rate

Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)

% Tested - SAT/ACT

Average SAT Score

Average ACT Score

STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Sunnyvale ISD
sunnyvaleisd.com

Total Students

Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher

Attendance Rate

Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)

% Tested - SAT/ACT

Average SAT Score

Average ACT Score

STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Published July 2025 with the most current data (December 2024).

7,014
9033
17.0
92.6%
0.2%
83.0%
928
153
99.0%
63.0%
97.3%

38,265
5713.1
14.0
92.7%
1.3%
93.7%
883
17.8
99.0%
71.0%
91.9%

37,085
55348
13.6
93.8%
3.0%
88.0%
1134
18.8
98.0%
75.0%
90.2%

2,317
297.8
14.8
96.5%
0.1%
72.2%
1170
24.8
100%
90.0%
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