

### Dallas County SCHOOL GUIDE

Texas Education Agency's **T.A.P.R.** Texas Academic Performance Report

Published August 2025 with the most current data (December 2024)



IndependenceTitle.com



# Dallas County **Texas Academic Performance Reports**

6,336

832.9

14.7

92.8%

2.8% 99.5%

906

17.8

97.0%

68.0%

88.6%

#### Carrollton-Farmers Branch ISD

cfbisd.edu	
Total Students	24,386
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	3,681.6
Students per Teacher	12.9
Attendance Rate	92.8%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	1.2%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	95.1%
Average SAT Score	960
Average ACT Score	24.9
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	99.0%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	74.0%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	92.0%

#### Cedar Hill ISD

chisd.net
Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested - SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

#### **Coppell ISD**

coppellisd.com	
Total Students	13,414
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	1,590.3
Students per Teacher	14.2
Attendance Rate	95.8%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.1%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	90.8%
Average SAT Score	1252
Average ACT Score	26.5
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	93.0%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	98.7%

#### Crandall ISD

crandall-isd.net	
Total Students	6,443
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	875.5
Students per Teacher	15.0
Attendance Rate	94.2%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.4%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	87.8%
Average SAT Score	902
Average ACT Score	19.4
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	99.0%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	68.0%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	96.2%

#### Dallas ISD

dallasisd.org	
Total Students	139,246
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	21,449.0
Students per Teacher	13.6
Attendance Rate	92.4%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	3.8%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	85.3%
Average SAT Score	903
Average ACT Score	22.2
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	99.0%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	70.0%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	81.4%

#### Desoto ISD

desotoisd.org	
Total Students	5,995
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	743.1
Students per Teacher	15.7
Attendance Rate	91.9%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	3.1%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	100%
Average SAT Score	867
Average ACT Score	17.7
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	98.0%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	64.0%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	88.0%

#### Duncanville ISD

duncanvilleisd.org	
Total Students	11,746
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	1,673.7
Students per Teacher	15.7
Attendance Rate	90.8%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	2.6%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	85.8%
Average SAT Score	850
Average ACT Score	15.9
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	98.0%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	63.0%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	91.9%

#### Ferris ISD

ferrisisd.org	
Total Students	2,873
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	511.6
Students per Teacher	12.9
Attendance Rate	94.4%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.6%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	81.2%
Average SAT Score	975
Average ACT Score	15.8
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	71.0%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	94.9%

#### Garland ISD

garlandisd.net	
Total Students	51,659
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	7,353.2
Students per Teacher	14.6
Attendance Rate	93.0%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	1.5%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	96.5%
Average SAT Score	925
Average ACT Score	20.2
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	99.0%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	73.0%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	93.5%

#### Grand Prairie ISD

gpisa.org	
Total Students	26,500
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	3,405.4
Students per Teacher	15.1
Attendance Rate	92.6%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	2.0%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	82.7%
Average SAT Score	910
Average ACT Score	17.2
STAAR Test Participation (All C	Grades) 99.0%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades	s) 69.0%
4-Year Graduation Rate witho	out Exclusions 90.7%

#### **Highland Park ISD**

hpisd.org	
Total Students	6,402
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	887.7
Students per Teacher	13.8
Attendance Rate	95.9%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.0%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	92.4%
Average SAT Score	1300
Average ACT Score	27.9
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	99.0%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	97.0%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	99.1%

#### Irving ISD

irvingisd.net	
Total Students	31,485
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	4,176.6
Students per Teacher	15.3
Attendance Rate	92.4%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	1.8%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	100%
Average SAT Score	883
Average ACT Score	15.4
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	99.0%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	64.0%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	90.5%

#### Lancaster ISD

lancasterisd.org	
Total Students	7,014
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	903.3
Students per Teacher	17.0
Attendance Rate	92.6%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.2%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	83.0%
Average SAT Score	928
Average ACT Score	15.3
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	99.0%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	63.0%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	97.3%

#### Mesquite ISD

mesquiteisd.org	
Total Students	38,265
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	5,713.1
Students per Teacher	14.0
Attendance Rate	92.7%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	1.3%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	93.7%
Average SAT Score	883
Average ACT Score	17.8
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	99.0%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	71.0%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	91.9%

#### **Richardson ISD**

web.risd.org	
Total Students	37,085
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	5,534.8
Students per Teacher	13.6
Attendance Rate	93.8%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	3.0%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	88.0%
Average SAT Score	1134
Average ACT Score	18.8
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	98.0%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	75.0%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	90.2%

#### Sunnyvale ISD

sunnyvaleisd.com	
Total Students	2,317
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	297.8
Students per Teacher	14.8
Attendance Rate	96.5%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.1%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	72.2%
Average SAT Score	1170
Average ACT Score	24.8
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	90.0%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	99.3%













# Learning for Life

Connect with the very best real estate resources plus title and escrow professionals at

## IndependenceTitle.com



### Locally Grown 🛠 Texas Strong